

## Legislation Details (With Text)

2023	800932	Version:	1			
Resc	olution			Status:	Passed	
3/20/	/2023			In control:	Cincinnati City Council	
3/22/	/2023			Final action:	3/22/2023	
3/22/	/2023			Enactment #:	0027-2023	
RESOLUTION, submitted by Councilmembers Jeffreys, Harris and Owens, from Emily Smart Woerner, City Solicitor, EXPRESSING the support of the Mayor and Council of the City of Cincinnati for the Ohio Rail Development Commission's application to the Federal Railroad Administration's Corridor Identification and Development Program for the Cincinnati, Dayton, Columbus, and Cleveland Corridor, known as the 3C+D Corridor, to better connect Ohio communities with enhanced intercity passenger rail service.						
Mark Jeffreys, Reggie Harris, Meeka Owens						
1. Transmittal, 2. Resolution, 3. 0932 T, 4. 27-2023						
Ver.	Action By	/		Acti	on	Result
1	Cincinna	ati City Cou	ncil	Pag	ed	Pass
	Reso 3/20, 3/22, 3/22, RES Woe for th Corri Clev interv Mark	Woerner, City for the Ohio R Corridor Ident Cleveland Con intercity passe Mark Jeffreys, 1. Transmittal Ver. Action By	Resolution 3/20/2023 3/22/2023 3/22/2023 RESOLUTION, submitted Woerner, City Solicitor, E for the Ohio Rail Develop Corridor Identification and Cleveland Corridor, know intercity passenger rail se Mark Jeffreys, Reggie Ha 1. Transmittal, 2. Resolut Ver. Action By	Resolution 3/20/2023 3/22/2023 3/22/2023 RESOLUTION, submitted by C Woerner, City Solicitor, EXPRE for the Ohio Rail Development Corridor Identification and Deve Cleveland Corridor, known as t intercity passenger rail service. Mark Jeffreys, Reggie Harris, M 1. Transmittal, 2. Resolution, 3 Ver. Action By	ResolutionStatus:3/20/2023In control:3/22/2023Final action:3/22/2023Enactment #:RESOLUTION, submitted by Councilmembers JWoerner, City Solicitor, EXPRESSING the support for the Ohio Rail Development Commission's ap Corridor Identification and Development Program Cleveland Corridor, known as the 3C+D Corridor intercity passenger rail service.Mark Jeffreys, Reggie Harris, Meeka Owens1. Transmittal, 2. Resolution, 3. 0932 T, 4. 27-20Ver. Action ByAction	ResolutionStatus:Passed3/20/2023In control:Cincinnati City Council3/22/2023Final action:3/22/20233/22/2023Enactment #:0027-2023RESOLUTION, submitted by Councilmembers Jeffreys, Harris and Owens, from Woerner, City Solicitor, EXPRESSING the support of the Mayor and Council of the for the Ohio Rail Development Commission's application to the Federal Railroad Corridor Identification and Development Program for the Cincinnati, Dayton, Col Cleveland Corridor, known as the 3C+D Corridor, to better connect Ohio communit intercity passenger rail service.Mark Jeffreys, Reggie Harris, Meeka Owens1. Transmittal, 2. Resolution, 3. 0932 T, 4. 27-2023Ver. Action By

**RESOLUTION**, submitted by Councilmembers Jeffreys, Harris and Owens, from Emily Smart Woerner, City Solicitor, **EXPRESSING** the support of the Mayor and Council of the City of Cincinnati for the Ohio Rail Development Commission's application to the Federal Railroad Administration's Corridor Identification and Development Program for the Cincinnati, Dayton, Columbus, and Cleveland Corridor, known as the 3C+D Corridor, to better connect Ohio communities with enhanced intercity passenger rail service.

PASS